
Quote
01/19/2026

To: Project: From:
AURORA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Michael Engel

SODEXO ‐ Cowherd Middle School ‐
SERVING AREA
441 N. Farnsworth Ave.
Aurora, IL 60505

TriMark Marlinn LLC
Justin Zerin
6100 W. 73rd Street, Suite 1
Bedford Park, IL 60638
708‐496‐1700 
708‐496‐5747 (Contact)

Project Code: 238677 Job Reference Number: 176656

Item Qty Description Sell Total

1 1 CUSTOM $12,040.47
Delfield Model No. 000‐40014LKP1      
SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION SH‐4‐NU FOUR WELL HOT FOOD
COUNTER WITH ENCLOSED BASE 36 INCHES HIGH, 2" TOP
EXTENSION, 62" S/S V‐TRAY SLIDE 12" WIDE WITH 3 RIBS, LOCATED
ON CUSTOMER SIDE, MOUNTED 34" HIGH, LINE‐UP INTERLOCK, S/S
OPEN UNDERSTORAGE P‐60/P‐74 16" HEIGHT, FLEXISHIELD
FACTORY INSTALLED TO BASE

1 000‐CCA14LKP1 SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION GLASS FRONT
FOOD SHIELD, SINGLE TIER WITH GLASS SHELF, SINGLE SERVICE
59.378 INCHES LONG X 16 INCHES WIDE X 16 INCHES HIGH WITH
GLASS SHELF

$3,019.05

ITEM TOTAL: $15,059.52
2 1 CUSTOM $5,602.09

Delfield Model No. 000‐40014LKP5      
SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION SC‐60‐NU 60" ALL PURPOSE
COUNTER WITH ENCLOSED BASE 36 INCHES HIGH, 60" S/S V‐TRAY
SLIDE 12" WIDE WITH 3 RIBS, LOCATED ON CUSTOMER SIDE,
MOUNTED 34" HIGH, LINE‐UP INTERLOCK, S/S OPEN
UNDERSTORAGE P‐60/P‐74 24" HEIGHT

ITEM TOTAL: $5,602.09

Sell

$12,040.47

$3,019.05

$5,602.09
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Item Qty Description Sell TotalSell

3 1 CUSTOM $10,081.97
Delfield Model No. 000‐40014LKP6      
SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION SCSC‐60‐BP 60" REFRIGERATED
COLD PAN SERVING COUNTER 36 INCHES HIGH, 2" TOP EXTENSION,
62" S/S V‐TRAY SLIDE 12" WIDE WITH 3 RIBS, LOCATED ON
CUSTOMER SIDE, MOUNTED 34" HIGH, LINE‐UP INTERLOCK, S/S
OPEN UNDERSTORAGE 16" HEIGHT, FLEXISHIELD FACTORY
INSTALLED TO BASE

1 ea W00007AN 7 year compressor warranty, standard
1 0550000N WARRANTY,2YR,S/L, NO CHARGE
1 000‐CCA14LKP6 SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION FLEXIBLE SHIELD,

CONVERTS TO THREE POSITIONS 59.378 INCHES LONG X 16 INCHES
WIDE X 16 INCHES HIGH WITH GLASS SHELF

$4,680.92

ITEM TOTAL: $14,762.89
4 1 CUSTOM $5,233.53

Delfield Model No. 000‐40014LKP7      
SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION SCS‐30 , 30" CASHIER'S COUNTER
36 INCHES HIGH, DRAWER ON RIGHT END, 30" S/S V‐TRAY SLIDE 12"
WIDE WITH 3 RIBS LOCATED ON CUSTOMER SIDE 34" HIGH, LINE‐UP
INTERLOCK, 115V/15A OUTLET WITH 10 AMP. BREAKER, CASH
DRAWER INSERT

ITEM TOTAL: $5,233.53
4.1 1 CUSTOM $5,233.53

Delfield Model No. 000‐40014LKP8      
SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION SCS‐30 , 30" CASHIER'S COUNTER
36 INCHES HIGH, DRAWER ON LEFT END, 30" S/S V‐TRAY SLIDE 12"
WIDE WITH 3 RIBS LOCATED ON CUSTOMER SIDE 34" HIGH, LINE‐UP
INTERLOCK, 115V/15A OUTLET WITH 10 AMP. BREAKER, CASH
DRAWER INSERT

ITEM TOTAL: $5,233.53
3.1 1 CUSTOM $10,081.97

Delfield Model No. 000‐40014LKP6      
SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION SCSC‐60‐BP 60" REFRIGERATED
COLD PAN SERVING COUNTER 36 INCHES HIGH, 2" TOP EXTENSION,
62" S/S V‐TRAY SLIDE 12" WIDE WITH 3 RIBS, LOCATED ON
CUSTOMER SIDE, MOUNTED 34" HIGH, LINE‐UP INTERLOCK, S/S
OPEN UNDERSTORAGE 16" HEIGHT, FLEXISHIELD FACTORY
INSTALLED TO BASE

1 ea W00007AN 7 year compressor warranty, standard
1 0550000N WARRANTY,2YR,S/L, NO CHARGE
1 000‐CCA14LKP6 SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION FLEXIBLE SHIELD,

CONVERTS TO THREE POSITIONS 59.378 INCHES LONG X 16 INCHES
WIDE X 16 INCHES HIGH WITH GLASS SHELF

$4,680.92

ITEM TOTAL: $14,762.89

$10,081.97

$4,680.92

$5,233.53

$5,233.53

$10,081.97

$4,680.92
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Item Qty Description Sell TotalSell

2.1 1 CUSTOM $5,602.09
Delfield Model No. 000‐40014LKP5      
SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION SC‐60‐NU 60" ALL PURPOSE
COUNTER WITH ENCLOSED BASE 36 INCHES HIGH, 60" S/S V‐TRAY
SLIDE 12" WIDE WITH 3 RIBS, LOCATED ON CUSTOMER SIDE,
MOUNTED 34" HIGH, LINE‐UP INTERLOCK, S/S OPEN
UNDERSTORAGE P‐60/P‐74 24" HEIGHT

ITEM TOTAL: $5,602.09
1.1 1 CUSTOM $12,040.47

Delfield Model No. 000‐40014LKP1      
SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION SH‐4‐NU FOUR WELL HOT FOOD
COUNTER WITH ENCLOSED BASE 36 INCHES HIGH, 2" TOP
EXTENSION, 62" S/S V‐TRAY SLIDE 12" WIDE WITH 3 RIBS, LOCATED
ON CUSTOMER SIDE, MOUNTED 34" HIGH, LINE‐UP INTERLOCK, S/S
OPEN UNDERSTORAGE P‐60/P‐74 16" HEIGHT, FLEXISHIELD
FACTORY INSTALLED TO BASE

1 000‐CCA14LKP1 SHELLEY CUSTOM FABRICATION GLASS FRONT
FOOD SHIELD, SINGLE TIER WITH GLASS SHELF, SINGLE SERVICE
59.378 INCHES LONG X 16 INCHES WIDE X 16 INCHES HIGH WITH
GLASS SHELF

$3,019.05

ITEM TOTAL: $15,059.52

$5,602.09

$12,040.47

$3,019.05
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Item Qty Description Sell TotalSell

Subtotal $103,316.06
Total $103,316.06

1 1 ea INSTALLATION $22,000.00
Advanced Installation Management Model No. EQUIPMENT
INSTALL      
Accept delivery of new equipment. Check for 
damage, inventory and report. Remove existing 
cafeteria food service line. Dispose of old equipment. 
Pull new conductors for new service line equipment. 
Assemble and install according to provided CAD 
drawings. Any modification from the drawings is a 
change order. Gas lines to be turned off and removed 
back to ball valve and capped. Any other modification 
or removal of gas lines will be a change order. 
Equipment to Be Installed: 
(2) 5‐well hot serving lines (Model SH‐6‐NU) 
(2) cashier stands (Model SCS‐50) 
(2) cold serving lines (Model SCSC‐74‐BP) 
Flexible food shields 
***Delivery Trucks Must Have Liftgate Service 
***Note Hood And Walk‐In Work Not Included 
***Note Final Electrical, Plumbing And Gas Connections Not
Included 
***Note Start Up Not Included 
***Note Night, Weekend, Prevailing Wage, And Union Labor Not
Included 
***Note 1st Floor Install Quoted 
***Note Budget Quote. Pricing May Vary At That Time Based On
Site Conditions 
***QUOTE VALID FOR 60 DAYS***

ITEM TOTAL: $22,000.00

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS

$22,000.00
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Acceptance: Date:

Printed Name:

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS
 
Prices may not reflect applicable tariffs, duties, import fees, taxes, or other
governmental charges. TriMark reserves the right to correct or adjust quoted prices at
any time due to tariffs, market fluctuations, supply chain disruptions, third-party supplier
cost changes, general contractor delays, or any other factors outside of TriMark’s
control. TriMark will use commercially reasonable efforts to hold pricing for (7) seven
calendar days from the date of the quote; however, all pricing remains subject to
correction or adjustment as set forth above, including during the seven-day hold period.
 
TRIMARK RETURN POLICY
 
All returns must be unused, undamaged and in their original packaging. All returns are
subject to inspection.  If a returned item is not in its original packaging, the customer will
be responsible for the repackaging cost. If a returned item is damaged or cannot be sold
as new, partial or no credit will be provided based on the condition of the item(s).
 Please contact your TriMark representative to initiate a return.
 
Custom fabricated and made-to-order items are non-cancellable and non-returnable
unless the return is due to TriMark’s mistake. This includes any product that has custom
configurations or accessories.
 
Stock Supplies and Equipment can be returned within 30 days of delivery for a refund of
the selling price and any taxes paid.  Return freight charges are the responsibility of the
customer.
 
Non‐Stock, non-custom Supplies and Equipment may be returned to the OEM subject
to their return policy for a refund of the selling price plus any taxes paid. The customer is
responsible for return freight charges and a minimum 30% restocking fee.

 
TRIMARK TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE    
This Quote shall be subject to TriMark’s Terms of Sale
(http://www.trimarkusa.com/SiteMedia/SiteResources/Terms/TriMark-Terms-and-
Conditions-of-Sale.pdf), which are incorporated herein by reference and shall govern.
 The parties specifically agree that no signature shall be required in order for this Quote
or its applicable terms and conditions to be deemed legally binding and enforceable on
Customer where the intent to be so bound can be inferred (including by acceptance or
retention of products or services), notwithstanding contrary requirements under any
law. 

 
 
 

  

Project Grand Total: $103,316.06
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